FCRM PTC-1595 RECORI (Pay, 3-93) RECORI (O9 -	18-1998 TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 9-14-98 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 7	
To the Hanamble Commissioner of Patents a	83226 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(jes)
Robert W. Kolb and Kenneth B. Turvey	Name:Bartell Machimery 12/8 tems corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes. 전 No	Internal Address: SEP 14
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 6321 Elmer Hill Rd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Rome State: NY ZIP: 13440
Execution Date: September 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 집 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,603,799	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s) 5,603,799
Additional numbers attached? 및 Yes 전 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Matthew Leno, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	□ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
09/18/1998 DNSUYEN 00000156 5603799	
01 FC:581 Street Address: 227 West Monroe St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the briginal document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Sox λ as ignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ROBERT W. KOLB a citizen of the United States and KENNETH B. TURVEY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, Assignors, residing at 3631 State Rt. #12B, Clinton, NY 13323 and 3949 Griffin Road, Clinton, NY 13323, respectively, have made certain new and useful improvements in INSERT FOR USE WITH TIRE BEAD FORMING APPARATUS, for which Letters Patent of the United States was issued on February 18, 1997 as U.S. Patent No. 5,603,799; and

WHEREAS, BARTELL MACHINERY SYSTEMS CORP., a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee, and having a post office address at 6321 Elmer Hill Rd., Rome, NY 13440, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, WE the said ROBERT W. KOLB and KENNETH B. TURVEY have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BARTELL MACHINERY SYSTEMS CORP., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

ROBERT W. KOLB

Date 14 SEP 98

Date 9/14/98.

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

KENNETH B. TURVEY

REEL: 9445 FRAME: 0976